SUBMISSION T	YPE:
--------------	------

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
govONE Solutions, LP		IN7/N1/20N4 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Government Solutions, LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF govONE SOlutions, LLC its General Partner	
Street Address:	12500 E. Belford Avenue, M21A4	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78344318	TAX-EPAY
Serial Number:	78286509	TAX MONITOR
Registration Number:	2262821	TAXSOLVER
Registration Number:	2706932	CLICKTAX
Registration Number:	2367409	WORLDTAX
Registration Number:	1706425	VERAZIP
Registration Number:	1688323	TAXWARE
Registration Number:	2457832	REMIT
Registration Number:	2644433	REMITONE
Registration Number:	2668675	GOVONE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2269650	TTAXPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

TRADEMARK REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0231

900013258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100 Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34250-0583-0024;0012;...

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC002#page1.tif source=DOC002#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0232



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOVONE SOLUTIONS, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOVONE SOLUTIONS, LP" TO "FIRST DATA GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

2497919 8100 040488425



Tarriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3211895

DATE: 07-02-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0233 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 07/01/2004 FILED 04:27 PM 07/01/2004 SRV 040488425 - 2497919 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

GOVONE SOLUTIONS, LP

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "partnership") is govONE Solutions, LP.

SECOND: Pursuant to provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

"FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is First Data Government Solutions, LP."

· The undersigned, a general partner of the partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment on July 1, 2004.

govONE Solutions, LLC, General Partner by: Pamela Beard, Assistant Secretary

DE LP D-: CERTIF OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIF OF LP 8/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 002944 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 09/24/2004